MINUTE ITEM

26. ASSIGNMENT OF DREDGING PERMIT P.R.C. 3690.9, RUSSIAN RIVER, SONOMA COUNTY, FROM UTAH CONSTRUCTION AND MINING COMPANY TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AGGREGATES - W-7407.

After consideration of Calendar Item 57 attached, and upon motion duly made and carried, the following resolution was adopted:

THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZES THE APPROVAL OF THE ASSIGNMENT FROM UTAH CONSTRUCTION ANI MINING COMPANY, ASSIGNOR, TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AGGREGATES, ASSIGNEE, OF STATE DREDGING PERMIT P.R.C. 3690.9, WITH THE ASSIGNEE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS THE ORIGINAL LESSEE; APPROVAL OF THIS ASSIGNMENT TO BE CONDITIONAL UPON COMMISSION APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 3502.1 FROM UTAH CONSTRUCTION AND MINING COMPANY TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AGGREGATES, BEING CONSIDERED THIS DATE.

Attachment

Celendar Item 57(1 page)

11/14/69

CALENDAR ITEM

11/69 W-7407

57.

ASSIGNMENT DREDGING PERMIT - P.R.C. 3690.9

ASSIGNOR: Utah Construction and Mining Company.

ASSIGNEE: Northern California Aggregates.

LOCATION: Russian River, Sonoma County.

ACREAGE: 11.54 acres, more or less.

TYPE OF LAND: Sovereign; tide and submerged.

PREREQUISITE ITEMS:

- 1. Completed assignment forms received.
- 2. Production statements due the State received.
- 3. Assignee is fully qualified for assignment of State permit.

EXHIBIT: Location map.

IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT THE COMMISSION AUTHORIZE THE APPROVAL OF THE ASSIGNMENT FROM UTAH CONSTRUCTION AND MINING COMPANY, ASSIGNOR, TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AGGREGATES, ASSIGNEE, OF STATE DRUDGING PERMIT P.R.C. 3690.9, WITH THE ASSIGNEE TO BE BOUND BY THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE PERMIT TO THE SAME EXTENT AS THE ORIGINAL LESSEE; APPROVAL OF THIS ASSIGNMENT TO BE CONDITIONAL UPON COMMISSION APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT OF LEASE P.R.C. 3502.1 FROM UTAH CONSTRUCTION AND MINING COMPANY TO NORTHERN CALIFORNIA AGGREGATES, BEING CONSIDERED THIS DATE.

a transfer the